# 03-15-1999

			Attorney Docket No. 84615	
0	FORM PTO-1595 RECEIVED 10	0985117	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
3-2-9				
	To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please record the 1. Name of conveying party lest $A_1 = 2$ and $A_2 = 0$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Bradford Particle Design Limited     49 Listerhills Science Park Campus Road		
	University of BoadfordNANCE			
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?  Yes No.			
		Bradford, West Yorkshire E	3D7 1HR	
mes	3. Nature of conveyance:	United Kingdom Additional names and addresses attached?   Yes X No		
	Assignment  Merger			
	Security Agreement Change of Name			
	Other:			
	Execution Date: February 18, 1999			
	4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No(s): 08/765,540	B. Patent	No(s): 5,851,453	
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No			
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		ons and patents involved 2 (Two)	
	Name: Kevin T. LeMond TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	Charge any additional fee	e Fees to Deposit Account es associated with this paper or during tion, or credit any overpayment, to	
-	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.			
	Kevin T. LeMond Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Atty Reg. No. 35, 933 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachr			ments and document	
	10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?			
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detac			
~~	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:			
	03/11/1999 DNGUYEN         00000150         201430         08765540         Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments           01 FC:581         40.00 CH         Washington, D.C. 20231			
VI	01 FC:581 40.00 CH Washington, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 9798 FRAME: 0797

### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT AND APPLICATION

Date: 18 February 1999

#### **Parties:**

1 **'The Assignor': UNIVERSITY OF BRADFORD** of Bradford, West Yorkshire, BD7 1DP, United Kingdom

2 'The Assignee': BRADFORD PARTICLE DESIGN LIMITED

 (a company incorporated in England and Wales)
 of 49 Listerhills Science Park, Campus Road, Bradford, West Yorkshire, BD7 1HR,
 United Kingdom

#### **Recitals:**

- (A) The Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States Letters Patent ("the Letters Patent") and the United States Patent Application (" the Application") listed in the Schedule hereto by virtue of respective assignments from the Inventors
- (B) The parties have agreed that all of the Assignor's rights in the Letters Patent and the Application shall be assigned from the Assignor to the Assignee

#### **Operative Provisions:**

**NOW THEREFORE** in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

1 the Assignor hereby **ASSIGNS** absolutely unto the Assignee:

1.1 all its right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent including any re-issues thereof, and including the right to sue for and recover damages in respect of past infringement, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

1.2 all its right, title and interest in and to the Application and any letters patent granted on the Application including any divisionals, continuations re-issues, re-examinations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and including the right to sue for and recover damages in

## PATENT REEL: 9798 FRAME: 0798

respect of past infringement, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said letters patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made, and the Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee.

3 The Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, but without expense to the Assignor, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by the Assignee or by counsel for the Assignee to assist or enable the Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment the day and year first above written

	SCHEDULE		
	The Letters Patent		
	SEDS I		
US Patent No.	5851453		
Application Date:	30 June 1994		
Title:	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE FORMATION OF PARTICLES		
	The Application		
	SEDS II		
US Patent Application No.	08/765540		
Application Date:	30 June 1995		
Title:	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE FORMATION OF PARTICLES		
Signed for and on behalf of			
UNIVERSITY OF BRADFORD			
	Name: NJANDREW		
	Name: NJANDREW Capacity: REGISTRAR & SECRETARY		

**RECORDED: 03/02/1999**